Catalogue 9127003472GB-ul
Directional Control
Valves
Series VA13 and VA15
3- and 5-port valves, G1/8
2
VA13 and VA15 Directional Control Valves
VA13 and VA15

Cv: 0,21
Dimensions see page 10
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Changeover Weight Order code
force at 6 bar kg
Push-button Spring Panel mounted 32,5 N 0,37 VA13-HIS4
Red
Push-button Spring Panel mounted 32,5 N 0,37 VA13-HIS4A06*
Black
Push-button Air signal Panel mounted 6 N** 0,37 VA13-HIA4
Red
Hand lever Hand lever Panel mounted 8 N 0,52 VA13-HB24
Held in two positions
Side mounted 8 N 0,35 VA13-HB2
Knob Knob Panel mounted 3 N 0,48 VA13-KL24
Red
Two positions
Side mounted 3 N 0,31 VA13-KL2
Knob Spring Panel mounted 31,5 N 0,49 VA13-KS4
Red
Side mounted 31,5 N 0,32 VA13-KS
Knob Knob/ Panel mounted 6 N** 0,49 VA13-KL2A4
Red Air signal
Two positions
Side mounted 6 N** 0,33 VA13-KL2A
* Panel holder in black anodized aluminium.
** Without signal pressure. Signal pressure min 3 bar at 6 bar supply pressure.
VA13 Hand actuated
Accessories for VA13/15HI... series valve
Description Weight Order code
kg
Diaphragm, black 0,01 9127 3593-31
Diaphragm, yellow 0,01 9127 3593-32
Mounting ring 0,02 9127 3593-34
Diaphragm
Mounting ring
All VA13 valves (except VA13-WGR and VA13-
RWG) can be connected either as normally closed
3/2 valve (NC) or normally open 3/2 valve (NO) as
required, by connecting the primary air supply to
Port 1 or Port 3.
5
VA15 Hand actuated
Data
Working temperature: -20 °C to +70 °C
Working pressure: max 10 bar
Flow (acc. to ISO 6358)
C: 0,9 Nl/s, bar
Qn (P1=6 bar, ∆p=1 bar): 3,6 l/s
Qmax: 6,3 l/s
Cv: 0,21
Dimensions see page 11
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Changeover Weight Order code
force at 6 bar kg
Push-button Spring Panel mounted 34,5 N 0,46 VA15-HIS4
Red
Hand lever Hand lever Panel mounted 9 N 0,63 VA15-HB24
Held in two positions
Side mounted 9 N 0,45 VA15-HB2
Hand lever Hand lever Panel mounted 9 N 0,63 VA15-HB34
Held in three positions Closed centre
position
Hand lever Hand lever Panel mounted 9 N 0,63 VA15-XHB34
Held in three positions Exhausted centre
position
Hand lever Hand lever Panel mounted 9 N 0,63 VA15-HC4
Three positions Closed centre
self-centring position
Hand lever Hand lever Panel mounted 9 N 0,63 VA15-XHC4
Three positions Exhausted centre
self-centring position
Knob Knob Panel mounted 5 N 0,58 VA15-KL24
Red
Two positions
Side mounted 5 N 0,42 VA15-KL2
Knob Spring Panel mounted 34,5 N 0,60 VA15-KS4
Red
Knob Knob/Air signal Panel mounted 8 N* 0,61 VA15-KL2A4
Red
Two positions
*Without signal pressure. Signal pressure min 3 bar at 6 bar supply pressure.
6
VA13, VA15 Foot actuated
Data
Working temperature: -20 °C to +70 °C
Working pressure: max 10 bar
Flow (acc. to ISO 6358)
C: 0,9 Nl/s, bar
Qn (P1=6 bar, ∆p=1 bar): 3,6 l/s
Qmax: 6,3 l/s
Cv: 0,21
VA13 Dimensions see page 12
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Changeover Weight Order code
force at 6 bar kg
Pedal Spring Foot mounted 23,5 N 1,14 VA13-FS
VA15 Dimensions see page 12
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Changeover Weight Order code
force at 6 bar kg
Pedal Spring Foot mounted 24,5 N 1,25 VA15-FS
All VA13 valves (except VA13-WGR and VA13-
RWG) can be connected either as normally closed
3/2 valve (NC) or normally open 3/2 valve (NO) as
required, by connecting the primary air supply to
Port 1 or Port 3.
7
Data
Working temperature: -20 °C to +70 °C
Working pressure: max 10 bar
Flow (acc. to ISO 6358)
C: 0,9 Nl/s, bar
Qn (P1=6 bar, ∆p=1 bar): 3,6 l/s
Qmax: 6,3 l/s
Cv: 0,21
VA13 Dimensions see page 13
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Signal Weight Order code
pressure Kg
min, bar
at 6 bar
actu./return
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/3 0,33 VA13-AA
Air signal Spring Side mounted 4/- 0,32 VA13-AS
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/4 0,32 VA13-ADA
with priority
VA13, VA15 Pneumatically actuated
VA15 Dimensions see page 13
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Signal Weight Order code
pressure Kg
min, bar
at 6 bar
actu./return
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/3 0,33 VA15-AA
Air signal Spring Side mounted 4/- 0,32 VA15-AS
Air signal Air signal Side mounted 3/4 0,32 VA15-ADA
with priority
8
VA13 Mechanically actuated
Data
Working temperature: -20 °C to +70 °C
Working pressure: max 10 bar
max 8 bar for WGR and RWG
Flow (acc. to ISO 6358)
C: 0,9 Nl/s, bar
Qn (P1=6 bar, ∆p=1 bar): 3,6 l/s
Qmax: 6,3 l/s
Cv: 0,21
Dimensions see page 14
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Changeover Weight Order code
force at 6 bar kg
Plunger Spring Side mounted 32,5 N 0,30 VA13-IS
Plunger Plunger Side mounted 3 N 0,30 VA13-II
Two positions
Plunger Air signal Side mounted 6 N* 0,30 VA13-IA
Roller Spring Side mounted 20,5 N 0,33 VA13-UWS
one way trip
Roller Spring Side mounted 32,5 N 0,33 VA13-WS
Roller Internal air Side mounted 0,6 N 0,41 VA13-WGR
on an arm min 4 bar Normally closed min
Roller Internal air Side mounted 0,6 N 0,41 VA13-RWG
on an arm min 4 bar Normally open min
* Without signal pressure. Signal pressure min 3 bar
at 6 bar supply pressure.
All VA13 valves (except VA13-WGR and VA13-
RWG) can be connected either as normally closed
3/2 valve (NC) or normally open 3/2 valve (NO) as
required, by connecting the primary air supply to
Port 1 or Port 3.
9
VA15 Mechanically actuated
Data
Working temperature: -20 °C to +70 °C
Working pressure: max 10 bar
max 8 bar for WGR
Flow (acc. to ISO 6358)
C: 0,9 Nl/s, bar
Qn (P1=6 bar, ∆p=1 bar): 3,6 l/s
Qmax: 6,3 l/s
Cv: 0,21
Dimensions see page 15
Symbol Actuator Return Mounting Changeover Weight Order code
force at 6 bar kg
Plunger Spring Side mounted 34,5 N 0,40 VA15-IS
Plunger Plunger Side mounted 5 N 0,40 VA15-II
Two positions
Roller Spring Side mounted 21,6 N 0,43 VA15-UWS
one way trip
Roller Spring Side mounted 34,5 N 0,44 VA15-WS
Roller Internal air Side mounted 0,6 N 0,46 VA15-WGR
on an arm min 4 bar min
10
VA13 Hand actuated
Dimensions